



Bid Abstract

Project: **2022 Countywide Curb Ramp Project**
 County No.: **0662-6R4099**
 Federal No. **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, April 12, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 3/31/22**
 MSM Goal: **21%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Kerex Engineering, Inc.	Sposeto Engineering, Inc.	Ghilotti Bros., Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000033698	1000005234	1000001037
Business Address:	4941 Pacheco Blvd Martinez, CA 94553	4558 Contractors Place Livermore, CA 94551	525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901
Mailing Address:	PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523	4558 Contractors Place Livermore, CA 94551	525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901
Business Phone:	(925) 387-8913	(925) 443-4200	(415) 454-7011
Fax No.:	(925) 387-0853	(924) 443-6800	(415) 454-8376
Email Address:	patrick@kerexengineering.com	johns@sposetoengineering.com	Lanceb@gbi1914.com
Contact:	Patrick Madden	John P. Sposeto	Lance A. Bushnell

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - TOW VEHICLE	EA	50.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
2	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$26,700.00	\$26,700.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$111,830.00	\$111,830.00
4	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	3,705.00	\$45.00	\$166,725.00	\$26.00	\$96,330.00	\$52.00	\$192,660.00	\$27.00	\$100,035.00
5	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (SURFACE APPLIED)	SQFT	45.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	removed		removed		removed	
6	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4,504.00	\$90.00	\$405,360.00	\$55.00	\$247,720.00	\$98.00	\$441,392.00	\$104.00	\$468,416.00
7	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	37,215.00	\$28.00	\$1,042,020.00	\$31.00	\$1,153,665.00	\$25.00	\$930,375.00	\$29.00	\$1,079,235.00
8	MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	SQFT	4,400.00	\$32.00	\$140,800.00	\$34.00	\$149,600.00	\$31.00	\$136,400.00	\$45.00	\$198,000.00
9	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	49.00	\$600.00	\$29,400.00	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$319.00	\$15,631.00	\$616.00	\$30,184.00
TOTAL :					\$1,920,555.00		\$1,698,315.00		\$1,794,408.00		\$1,998,350.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **2022 Countywide Curb Ramp Project**
 County No.: **0662-6R4099**
 Federal No. **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, April 12, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 3/31/22**
 MSM Goal: **21%**

	4th Bidder	5th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	J.J.R. Construction, Inc.	FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000004118	1000008493
Business Address:	1120 Ninth Avenue San Mateo, CA 94402	550 Greenville Road Livermore, CA 94550
Mailing Address:	1120 Ninth Avenue San Mateo, CA 94402	550 Greenville Road Livermore, CA 94550
Business Phone:	(650) 343-6109	(925) 245-1300
Fax No.:	(650) 343-6207	(925) 245-1007
Email Address:	carlos@jirconstruction.com	dsposeto@vc-inc.net
Contact:	Carlos Raposo	Dominic Sposeto

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - TOW VEHICLE	EA	50.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
2	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,170.00	\$18,170.00	\$18,030.00	\$18,030.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$94,490.00	\$94,490.00
4	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	3,705.00	\$45.00	\$166,725.00	\$19.95	\$73,914.75	\$33.35	\$123,561.75
5	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (SURFACE APPLIED)	SQFT	45.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	removed		removed	
6	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4,504.00	\$90.00	\$405,360.00	\$132.00	\$594,528.00	\$70.00	\$315,280.00
7	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	37,215.00	\$28.00	\$1,042,020.00	\$28.25	\$1,051,323.75	\$35.00	\$1,302,525.00
8	MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	SQFT	4,400.00	\$32.00	\$140,800.00	\$42.95	\$188,980.00	\$42.00	\$184,800.00
9	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	49.00	\$600.00	\$29,400.00	\$285.00	\$13,965.00	\$285.00	\$13,965.00
TOTAL :					\$1,920,555.00		\$2,022,131.50		\$2,058,901.75